Date: October 12
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT | -2° gohee 1% 2010
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: Masterson Station Park Restroom Building
Page 1 of2 Location: 200 Ruffian Way
To (Contractor): Contract No. 151-2015
Schaefer Contracting, LLC
1068 Macland Rd Original Contract Amt. $169,999.00
Lawrenceburg, KY 40342 Cumulative Amount of Previous
Change Orders $5,675.00
Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders 234k
Total Contract Amount Prior to
this Change Order $175,674.00
Change Order No. 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
ltem Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. date, etc.
1 |Relocate electrical panel $0.00 $5,164.00
2 |Extend building electrical feed to metered panel $0.00 $2,445.00
3  |Extension to construction schedule - 14 calendar days $0.00 $0.00
Total decrease : $0.00
Total increase $7,609.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $7.609.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $183,283.00
Percent Change - This Change Order 4.48%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 7.81%
The time provided for theeoypletion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by (7(\ % (Proj. Mgr.)|Date /Q/ r./lS
Li
Accepted by N/ S (Contractor)|Date
Approved by /%_yf (Director)|Date  / & / /2 L J‘/
Approved by N . (Commissioner)|Date /0 (/; ‘Z-/?S
— 1 -
Approved by (Mayor or CAO)|Date




